# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANOCHON, LLC	08/19/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANOCHON, INC.
Street Address:	5804 FITZHUGH STREET
City:	BURKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22015

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62371805
Application Number:	15671048
Application Number:	16815650
PCT Number:	US2017045792

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, ccolbert@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52715-703.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. COLBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Colbert/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=52715 703 301 Nanochon Certificate Conversion#page1.tif source=52715 703 301 Nanochon Certificate Conversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057714 FRAME: 0101

506905898



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NANOCHON, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANOCHON, LLC" TO "NANOCHON, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

5928203 8100V SR# 20213025357

Authentication: 203960162 Date: 08-19-21

**RECORDED: 10/05/2021** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:21 PM 08/19/2021
FILED 01:21 PM 08/19/2021
SR 20213025357 - File Number 5928203

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 5, 2016.
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nanochon, LLC .
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Nanochon, Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the
	By: Benjamin Holmes  A7BBFCB181FF438
	Name: Benjamin Holmes Print or Type
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 057714 FRAME: 0103